

No. 17-1356

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

UMESH KAUSHAL,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF INDIANA,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Appeals of Indiana**

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

Office of the Attorney
General
IGC South, Fifth Floor
302 W. Washington St.
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 232-6255
Tom.Fisher@atg.in.gov

CURTIS T. HILL, JR.
Attorney General
THOMAS M. FISHER
Solicitor General*
STEPHEN R. CREASON
Chief Counsel, Appeals
ANDREW A. KOBE
Section Chief,
Criminal Appeals
KIAN J. HUDSON
JULIA C. PAYNE
Deputy Attorneys
General

**Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

REASONS TO DENY THE PETITION 6

 I. The Court Does Not Have Jurisdiction
 to Review the Denial of Kaushal’s
 Motion 6

 II. Even If the Court Has Jurisdiction,
 There Is No Justification to Hear This
 Case..... 9

CONCLUSION..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Coleman v. Thompson</i> , 501 U.S. 722 (1991).....	7
<i>Herb v. Pitcairn</i> , 324 U.S. 117 (1945).....	6
<i>Hill v. Lockhart</i> , 474 U.S. 52 (1985).....	8, 12
<i>Lee v. United States</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1958, 1964–69 (2017).....	10, 11
<i>Michigan v. Long</i> , 463 U.S. 1032 (1983).....	8, 9
<i>Padilla v. Kentucky</i> , 559 U.S. 356 (2010).....	9, 10
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000).....	8

STATE CASES

<i>Bobadilla v. State</i> , 93 N.E.3d 783 (Ind. Ct. App. 2018).....	13
<i>Segura v. State</i> , 749 N.E.2d 496 (Ind. 2001).....	5, 8

STATE STATUTES

Ind. Code § 35-35-1-4(b).....	4, 7
-------------------------------	------

STATE STATUTES [CONT'D]

Ind. Code § 35-35-1-4(c)4, 7
Ind. Code § 35-42-4-3(b)2
Ind. Code § 35-50-2-5.52

RULES

Ind. R. App. P. 65(D)12, 13
U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 1012, 13
